
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 31 August 2022

M M3 314 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLACK PANDA Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 24/08/2022, R1, M 3M 2Y 5M M3/1J. Maitland 499878 8/0189

 2 RIVERGUM GEM Last start Masters placegetter GAR, 22/07/2022, R12, M 2M 4P 1P M3/2W. Attwill 498912 5/0187

 3 LOCH ME Last start Masters placegetter GUN, 25/08/2022, R4, M 3M 3P 1Y M3/2K. Ulrick 507450 12/0163

 4 RIVERGUM RIDGE Weighted points score GAR, 19/08/2022, R4, M 4M 1M 5M M3/1W. Attwill 494902 7/0155

 5 DON'T TELL LINDY Weighted points score GAR, 19/08/2022, R4, M 7M 8P 2M M3/1P. Johnston 522175 5/0148

 6 TIGRESS EYE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 17/08/2022, R3, M 5M 2P 6M M3/1R. Milton 520946 18/0143

 7 EIGHT COUNT Weighted points score GUN, 25/08/2022, R4, M 4M 5M 3M M3/1M. Smith 498814 8/0133

 8 CAWBOURNE COOPER Weighted points score LIT, 20/08/2022, R3, Y 5Y 3M 8M M3/1M. Bretherton 521627 11/0126

 9 SUPER ATHLETIC Weighted points score GAR, 27/08/2022, R12, P 6P 6M 3M M3/2G. Roylett 507448 4/0119

 10 LENNY'S JAGGER Weighted points score TAR, 10/08/2022, R7, P 5P 7M 5P M3/1T. Pye 519698 11/0111

 11 KINGSTON HOUND 1 Weighted points score TAR, 24/08/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 6M M3/1D. Mcgeachie 522732 5/0104

 12 EL GRAND DEANO Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R5, M 7M 6P 8P M3/1L. Hutton 495050 11/085

 13 BLACK MIKEY Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R7, P 4P 7P 4P M3/2L. Hutton 496132 4/072

 14 WINLOCK GUMMY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R7, P 6P 6P 7P M3/2L. Hutton 498917 1/066
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TAR Wednesday, 31 August 2022

P 4/5 314 NONE

Div Wins /
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 1 ROY RIP 1 Last start winner TAR, 24/08/2022, R10, P 1P 6P 2P 4/1/2G. Kelly 528619 11/9237

 2 IMPRESS SMOKEY 2 Dropping in grade TAR, 24/08/2022, R11, P 5P 8P 1P 4/1/2G. Kelly 533839 8/5199

 3 TYPHOON DOT Last start winner TAR, 24/08/2022, R4, P 1P 3P 3P 5/3K. Miller 550329 2/1216

 4 TRIXIE VEGAS Last start winner TAR, 17/08/2022, R7, P 1P 5P 3P 5/2D. Meiers 550989 3/2189

 5 SUBZERO ASH Last start winner TAR, 24/08/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4A. Ivers 549768 1/0151

 6 BUNDY TRIGGER 1 Last start winner TAR, 24/08/2022, R12, P 1P 5P 7P 5/2D. Clarson 551787 3/2114

 7 LUCKY BUNDY Last start winner TAR, 17/08/2022, R2, P 1P 4P 2P 5/4D. Clarson 552489 1/0110

 8 BELMONT NOVA Last start placegetter TAR, 24/08/2022, R5, P 2P 5P 1P 5/2G. Ernst 547851 3/2207

 9 CANDY KAOS Last start placegetter GRA, 21/08/2022, R10, P 2P 6P 3P 5/1C. Last 529669 8/5180

 10 BRICK TOP Last start placegetter GAR, 27/08/2022, R7, P 2P 2P 3P 5/4A. Ivers 545002 1/0180

 11 ZIPPING NOELLE Last start placegetter TAR, 24/08/2022, R4, P 3P 8P 1P 5/3C. Last 548193 2/1159

 12 BOMBER GHOST 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 24/08/2022, R5, P 3P 4P 7P 5/1D. Stone 536170 5/3150

 13 LOCKY'S EAGLE 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 27/08/2022, R10, P 3P 2P 7P 5/4M. Bretherton 542268 1/0123

 14 FLICK'S DILEMMA 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 10/08/2022, R11, P 2P 5P 6P 5/4T. Pye 546655 1/0105

 15 SINISTER WAYS Last start placegetter RIC, 24/08/2022, R5, P 3P 1P 6P 5/4J. Maitland 540227 1/092

 16 PASSING CRAZE Last start placegetter TAR, 24/08/2022, R12, P 3P 8P 6Y 5/3A. Shearman 541477 5/184

 17 NITRAM ROXY Last start Country winner LIT, 20/08/2022, R6, Y 1Y 3P 3P 5/4M. Bretherton 545781 2/0145

 18 ANOTHER ONE Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 24/08/2022, R4, P 7P 1P 2P 5/4H. Hanson 553865 1/0121

 19 SOLAR NOVA Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 24/08/2022, R5, P 4P 4P 2P 5/4K. Schmitzer 548326 1/0120

 20 FRANTINA Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 24/08/2022, R5, P 7P 8P 5P 5/4K. Brennan 551322 1/096

 21 MOE GIBLET Dropping in grade TAR, 24/08/2022, R10, P 5P 5P 1Y 5/1K. Schmitzer 544395 7/4186

 22 GUY KEEPING Dropping in grade TAR, 17/08/2022, R4, P 7P 4P 3P 5/1M. Wall 531288 7/5144

 23 MULBERRY MAN Weighted points score GOS, 23/08/2022, R11, P 4P 2P 3P 5/2E. Borg 544700 5/2219

 24 COUSIN BURNER 1 Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R4, P 4P 1P 3P 5/2V. Byrnes 544715 7/2189

 25 LEND THE MOOSE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 24/08/2022, R4, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4K. Barrass 547854 1/0168

 26 REDEEM ME Weighted points score MAT, 08/08/2022, R6, P 4P 5P 3P 5/2S. Atkins 552242 3/2162

 27 BLUE REDEMPTION Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 3P 5/1S. Heggs 534391 7/6159

 28 TEENY TURNER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R10, P 7P 3P 3P 5/1D. Solomon 541478 8/7150

 29 TOPPER'S THE ONE Weighted points score TAR, 24/08/2022, R7, P 4P 2P 4P 5/3M. Donohue 548532 2/1130

 30 BURNER UP BURNER 2 Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R5, P 4P 7P 2P 5/4V. Byrnes 544714 4/0123

 31 CENTODIECI 2 Weighted points score GAR, 20/08/2022, R7, P 4P 8P 4P 5/4B. Austin 544369 1/0119
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 32 CASH KEY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 24/08/2022, R4, P 7P 5P 1P 5/4C. Last 546850 1/0117

 33 TWO FOUR RICO Weighted points score GUN, 25/08/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 3P 5/2B. Allen 532833 4/2111

 34 MADDY NORTHCOTT 1 Weighted points score TAR, 24/08/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 3P 5/4G. Kelly 535841 1/0111

 35 WINLOCK PETE Weighted points score LIT, 20/08/2022, R3, Y 4Y 7P 1Y 5/1R. Maitland 530713 7/5110

 36 KINGSBRAE FLOW Weighted points score GRA, 07/08/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 4P 5/4K. Miller 542892 2/0108

 37 FLASHING FIRE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 24/08/2022, R7, P 8P 3P 7P 5/4J. Roche 535535 2/0106

 38 KINGSTON HOUND 2 Weighted points score TAR, 24/08/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 6M 5/2D. Mcgeachie 522732 5/2104

 39 BUNDY STAR Weighted points score CAS, 09/08/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 2Y 5/1D. Clarson 531175 7/398

 40 GRATUITIES Weighted points score TAR, 10/08/2022, R6, P 6P 1P 4P 5/4V. Cassar 551527 1/092

 41 RATTLIN' AHEAD 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R11, P 4P 4P 5P 5/1B. Mitchell 532694 5/490

 42 MINI PRIDE Weighted points score GUN, 14/07/2022, R5, P 4P 2Y 4Y 5/3K. Miller 528457 3/189

 43 DANDELION LUFF Weighted points score RIS, 04/05/2022, R11, Y 8Y 1Y 7P 5/4M. Popowski 539458 1/088

 44 UGG IT 2 Weighted points score TAR, 17/08/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 6P 5/4B. Dwyer 550343 1/084

 45 SURFACE Weighted points score GAR, 27/08/2022, R7, P 6P 5P 6P 5/4R. White 541983 1/078

 46 ASHYAH Weighted points score MAT, 20/06/2022, R5, P 4P 8Y 4Y 5/4M. Popowski 539456 2/077

 47 GAGAN MULDOON 1 Weighted points score TAR, 25/06/2022, R8, Y 7Y 8P 5P 5/1J. Laurantus 538868 4/373

 48 UNBEARABLE 1 Weighted points score KEM, 30/07/2022, R5, Y 5Y 4P 4P 5/4K. Dodson 544962 1/072

 49 DEREK KEEPING Weighted points score TAR, 17/08/2022, R6, P 8P 5P 6P 5/4M. Wall 543829 1/066

 50 DANGER BOY Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R7, P 8P 4P 8P 5/3L. Hutton 537720 2/163
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 1 TYPHOON DOT Last start winner TAR, 24/08/2022, R4, P 1P 3P 3P 5/3K. Miller 550329 2/1216

 2 TRIXIE VEGAS Last start winner TAR, 17/08/2022, R7, P 1P 5P 3P 5/2D. Meiers 550989 3/2189

 3 SUBZERO ASH Last start winner TAR, 24/08/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4A. Ivers 549768 1/0151

 4 BUNDY TRIGGER 1 Last start winner TAR, 24/08/2022, R12, P 1P 5P 7P 5/2D. Clarson 551787 3/2114

 5 LUCKY BUNDY Last start winner TAR, 17/08/2022, R2, P 1P 4P 2P 5/4D. Clarson 552489 1/0110

 6 BELMONT NOVA Last start placegetter TAR, 24/08/2022, R5, P 2P 5P 1P 5/2G. Ernst 547851 3/2207

 7 BRICK TOP Last start placegetter GAR, 27/08/2022, R7, P 2P 2P 3P 5/4A. Ivers 545002 1/0180

 8 CANDY KAOS Last start placegetter GRA, 21/08/2022, R10, P 2P 6P 3P 5/1C. Last 529669 8/5180

 9 ZIPPING NOELLE Last start placegetter TAR, 24/08/2022, R4, P 3P 8P 1P 5/3C. Last 548193 2/1159

 10 BOMBER GHOST 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 24/08/2022, R5, P 3P 4P 7P 5/1D. Stone 536170 5/3150

 11 LOCKY'S EAGLE 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 27/08/2022, R10, P 3P 2P 7P 5/4M. Bretherton 542268 1/0123

 12 FLICK'S DILEMMA 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 10/08/2022, R11, P 2P 5P 6P 5/4T. Pye 546655 1/0105

 13 SINISTER WAYS Last start placegetter RIC, 24/08/2022, R5, P 3P 1P 6P 5/4J. Maitland 540227 1/092

 14 PASSING CRAZE Last start placegetter TAR, 24/08/2022, R12, P 3P 8P 6Y 5/3A. Shearman 541477 5/184

 15 NITRAM ROXY Last start Country winner LIT, 20/08/2022, R6, Y 1Y 3P 3P 5/4M. Bretherton 545781 2/0145

 16 ANOTHER ONE Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 24/08/2022, R4, P 7P 1P 2P 5/4H. Hanson 553865 1/0121

 17 SOLAR NOVA Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 24/08/2022, R5, P 4P 4P 2P 5/4K. Schmitzer 548326 1/0120

 18 FRANTINA Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 24/08/2022, R5, P 7P 8P 5P 5/4K. Brennan 551322 1/096

 19 MOE GIBLET Dropping in grade TAR, 24/08/2022, R10, P 5P 5P 1Y 5/1K. Schmitzer 544395 7/4186

 20 GUY KEEPING Dropping in grade TAR, 17/08/2022, R4, P 7P 4P 3P 5/1M. Wall 531288 7/5144

 21 MULBERRY MAN Weighted points score GOS, 23/08/2022, R11, P 4P 2P 3P 5/2E. Borg 544700 5/2219

 22 COUSIN BURNER 1 Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R4, P 4P 1P 3P 5/2V. Byrnes 544715 7/2189

 23 LEND THE MOOSE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 24/08/2022, R4, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4K. Barrass 547854 1/0168

 24 REDEEM ME Weighted points score MAT, 08/08/2022, R6, P 4P 5P 3P 5/2S. Atkins 552242 3/2162

 25 BLUE REDEMPTION Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R12, P 4P 4P 3P 5/1S. Heggs 534391 7/6159

 26 TEENY TURNER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R10, P 7P 3P 3P 5/1D. Solomon 541478 8/7150

 27 TOPPER'S THE ONE Weighted points score TAR, 24/08/2022, R7, P 4P 2P 4P 5/3M. Donohue 548532 2/1130

 28 BURNER UP BURNER 2 Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R5, P 4P 7P 2P 5/4V. Byrnes 544714 4/0123

 29 CENTODIECI 2 Weighted points score GAR, 20/08/2022, R7, P 4P 8P 4P 5/4B. Austin 544369 1/0119

 30 CASH KEY 1 Weighted points score TAR, 24/08/2022, R4, P 7P 5P 1P 5/4C. Last 546850 1/0117

 31 TWO FOUR RICO Weighted points score GUN, 25/08/2022, R10, P 5P 6P 3P 5/2B. Allen 532833 4/2111
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 32 MADDY NORTHCOTT 1 Weighted points score TAR, 24/08/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 3P 5/4G. Kelly 535841 1/0111

 33 WINLOCK PETE Weighted points score LIT, 20/08/2022, R3, Y 4Y 7P 1Y 5/1R. Maitland 530713 7/5110

 34 KINGSBRAE FLOW Weighted points score GRA, 07/08/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 4P 5/4K. Miller 542892 2/0108

 35 FLASHING FIRE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 24/08/2022, R7, P 8P 3P 7P 5/4J. Roche 535535 2/0106

 36 KINGSTON HOUND 2 Weighted points score TAR, 24/08/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 6M 5/2D. Mcgeachie 522732 5/2104

 37 BUNDY STAR Weighted points score CAS, 09/08/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 2Y 5/1D. Clarson 531175 7/398

 38 GRATUITIES Weighted points score TAR, 10/08/2022, R6, P 6P 1P 4P 5/4V. Cassar 551527 1/092

 39 RATTLIN' AHEAD 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R11, P 4P 4P 5P 5/1B. Mitchell 532694 5/490

 40 MINI PRIDE Weighted points score GUN, 14/07/2022, R5, P 4P 2Y 4Y 5/3K. Miller 528457 3/189

 41 DANDELION LUFF Weighted points score RIS, 04/05/2022, R11, Y 8Y 1Y 7P 5/4M. Popowski 539458 1/088

 42 UGG IT 2 Weighted points score TAR, 17/08/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 6P 5/4B. Dwyer 550343 1/084

 43 SURFACE Weighted points score GAR, 27/08/2022, R7, P 6P 5P 6P 5/4R. White 541983 1/078

 44 ASHYAH Weighted points score MAT, 20/06/2022, R5, P 4P 8Y 4Y 5/4M. Popowski 539456 2/077

 45 GAGAN MULDOON 1 Weighted points score TAR, 25/06/2022, R8, Y 7Y 8P 5P 5/1J. Laurantus 538868 4/373

 46 UNBEARABLE 1 Weighted points score KEM, 30/07/2022, R5, Y 5Y 4P 4P 5/4K. Dodson 544962 1/072

 47 DEREK KEEPING Weighted points score TAR, 17/08/2022, R6, P 8P 5P 6P 5/4M. Wall 543829 1/066

 48 DANGER BOY Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R7, P 8P 4P 8P 5/3L. Hutton 537720 2/163
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 1 ONE FOR LUCK Last start placegetter TAR, 17/08/2022, R1, P 2P M/1H. Hanson 553867 0/0134

 2 ACT OF KINDNESS Last start placegetter TAR, 24/08/2022, R1, P 3P M/1B. Smoothy 551580 0/0117

 3 SKETCHY IN BY Last start placegetter GAR, 27/08/2022, R1, P 2P 4P M/1D. Burns 554300 0/0101

 4 THREE PUTT PAR Last start placegetter TAR, 24/08/2022, R1, P 2P 5P M/1D. Clarson 552488 0/096

 5 COSMIC MENACE 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 24/08/2022, R2, P 3P 4P M/1D. Stone 553097 0/092

 6 PIZZA THIS 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 10/08/2022, R2, P 2P 4P 4P M/1T. Pye 543259 0/082

 7 KRYPTO BOY 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 27/08/2022, R2, P 3P 6P 6P M/1D. Leard 554333 0/073

 8 FLY TO EDEN 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 08/06/2022, R2, P 4P 6P 3P M/1J. Laurantus 538307 0/0108

 9 BUNDY ROSE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 10/08/2022, R1, P 5P 4P 3P M/1D. Clarson 552490 0/0102

 10 OLSEN GANG 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 21/08/2022, R2, P 6P 3P 8P M/1R. Streatfield 549887 0/064

 11 CECIL'S SISTER First start M/1K. Ulrick 552241 0/00

 12 KRYPTO MAIZIE Unplaced after 1 start TAR, 24/08/2022, R1, P 5P M/1D. Leard 554334 0/050

 13 I'VE BEEN RORTED Unplaced after 1 start TAR, 10/08/2022, R1, P 6P M/1P. Cassar 551520 0/042

 14 FIGHTING HARADA Unplaced after 1 start COO, 28/08/2022, R1, Y 6Y M/1M. Turner 555084 0/042

 15 CHICAGO DRIVE Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 19/08/2022, R2, P 7P M/1W. Attwill 545048 0/033

 16 GLENREAGH BURNER 2 Weighted points score GRA, 28/08/2022, R6, P 7P 5P 4P M/1G. Streatfield 549889 0/072

 17 MONTKEILA BOY 2 Weighted points score GRA, 23/08/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 6P M/1G. Streatfield 550140 0/058

 18 TAKE A HIKE Weighted points score TAR, 10/08/2022, R2, P 5P 5P M/1P. Cassar 551523 0/052

 19 ALCATRAZ FLASH Weighted points score SHP, 21/07/2022, R1 5P 5P 5P M/1R. Taffe 552221 0/052

 20 FUEL FUND 1 Weighted points score GRA, 21/08/2022, R1, P 6P 6P 6P M/1G. Streatfield 550138 0/052

 21 HOLLY'S MAGIC 1 Weighted points score GAR, 27/08/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 8P M/1J. Chandler 543303 0/048

 22 GLENREAGH ZOOM 2 Weighted points score GRA, 21/08/2022, R1, P 5P 7P 7P M/1R. Streatfield 550141 0/048

 23 MAGIC TALENT Weighted points score TAR, 17/08/2022, R2, P 6P 5P M/1H. Hanson 555154 0/048

 24 GHOST WHACKER Weighted points score GAR, 27/08/2022, R1, P 6P 6P 7P M/1L. Hutton 546470 0/040

 25 RHYNO'S CHAMP Weighted points score GAR, 27/08/2022, R2, P 6P 8P 8P M/1L. Hutton 541664 0/036
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 1 ROY RIP 2 Last start winner TAR, 24/08/2022, R10, P 1P 6P 2P 4/1/2G. Kelly 528619 11/9237

 2 IMPRESS SMOKEY 1 Dropping in grade TAR, 24/08/2022, R11, P 5P 8P 1P 4/1/2G. Kelly 533839 8/5199

 3 CYCLONE NORA Last start winner TAR, 24/08/2022, R7, P 1P 2M 3P 5/3J. Thomas 499545 2/1235

 4 BUNDY TRIGGER 2 Last start winner TAR, 24/08/2022, R12, P 1P 5P 7P 5/2D. Clarson 551787 3/2114

 5 MADAM WHISKEY Last start winner TAR, 24/08/2022, R2, P 1P 3P 6P 5/4A. Ivers 552187 1/0110

 6 ALFIE'S ANGEL Last start placegetter GAR, 20/08/2022, R11, P 3P 2P 1P 5/2S. Atkins 547849 3/2228

 7 GROUNDWATER BOY Last start placegetter TAR, 24/08/2022, R7, P 2P 3P 4P 5/3D. Leard 531413 4/1219

 8 GEORGE'S LUCK Last start placegetter TAR, 24/08/2022, R6, P 2P 5P 3P 5/1K. Schmitzer 538625 5/3189

 9 WILD NATE Last start placegetter TAR, 24/08/2022, R7, P 3P 2P 6P 5/4B. Dwyer 545199 2/0168

 10 BOMBER GHOST 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 24/08/2022, R5, P 3P 4P 7P 5/1D. Stone 536170 5/3150

 11 LOCKY'S EAGLE 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 27/08/2022, R10, P 3P 2P 7P 5/4M. Bretherton 542268 1/0123

 12 FLICK'S DILEMMA 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 10/08/2022, R11, P 2P 5P 6P 5/4T. Pye 546655 1/0105

 13 ZIGGY MULWEE 2 Last start Country winner COO, 28/08/2022, R8, Y 1Y 6P 4Y 5/3M. Turner 542237 5/1183

 14 TINY SPARKLE Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 24/08/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 2P 5/1K. Schmitzer 524934 10/7159

 15 YORE CHEVY Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 24/08/2022, R7, P 7P 2P 1P 5/4C. Last 550611 1/0147

 16 BUMPY JOHNSON Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 24/08/2022, R6, P 5P 8P 5P 5/1M. Jobson 527316 6/4111

 17 ANGRY FIRESTORM Weighted points score TAR, 24/08/2022, R6, P 4P 1P 1P 5/1L. Walker 543606 4/3219

 18 COUSIN BURNER 2 Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R4, P 4P 1P 3P 5/2V. Byrnes 544715 7/2189

 19 LEND THE MOOSE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 24/08/2022, R4, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4K. Barrass 547854 1/0168

 20 SAILING AWAY Weighted points score TAR, 24/08/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 1P 5/2D. Mcgeachie 531304 3/2156

 21 WAR HAMMER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R8, P 7P 4P 1P 5/3D. Solomon 546583 2/1153

 22 TEENY TURNER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R10, P 7P 3P 3P 5/1D. Solomon 541478 8/7150

 23 VICIOUS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R9, P 7P 5P 2P 5/1D. Solomon 534260 12/9144

 24 HE'S GIFTED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R8, P 6P 2Y 6P 5/3R. Maitland 534552 3/1139

 25 SYMI VENTURA 2 Weighted points score GRA, 28/08/2022, R9, P 7P 5P 8P 5/3K. Mackay 541451 3/1135

 26 BURNER UP BURNER 1 Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R5, P 4P 7P 2P 5/4V. Byrnes 544714 4/0123

 27 EYES ON GOLD 2 Weighted points score TAR, 17/08/2022, R7, P 4P 4P 1P 5/4R. Milton 553864 1/0119

 28 CENTODIECI 1 Weighted points score GAR, 20/08/2022, R7, P 4P 8P 4P 5/4B. Austin 544369 1/0119

 29 CASH KEY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 24/08/2022, R4, P 7P 5P 1P 5/4C. Last 546850 1/0117

 30 MADDY NORTHCOTT 2 Weighted points score TAR, 24/08/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 3P 5/4G. Kelly 535841 1/0111

 31 FLASHING FIRE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 24/08/2022, R7, P 8P 3P 7P 5/4J. Roche 535535 2/0106
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 32 BORN A DIAMOND 2 Weighted points score GRA, 28/08/2022, R8, P 6P 4P 4P 5/3R. Taffe 537465 3/196

 33 RATTLIN' AHEAD 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R11, P 4P 4P 5P 5/1B. Mitchell 532694 5/490

 34 UGG IT 1 Weighted points score TAR, 17/08/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 6P 5/4B. Dwyer 550343 1/084

 35 GAGAN MULDOON 2 Weighted points score TAR, 25/06/2022, R8, Y 7Y 8P 5P 5/1J. Laurantus 538868 4/373

 36 UNBEARABLE 2 Weighted points score KEM, 30/07/2022, R5, Y 5Y 4P 4P 5/4K. Dodson 544962 1/072

 37 TOBIAS 2 Weighted points score GRA, 21/08/2022, R9, P 8P 5P 7P 5/4G. Streatfield 541455 3/069

 38 WINLOCK GUMMY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R7, P 6P 6P 7P 5/4L. Hutton 498917 1/066

8 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 29 August 2022 - 09:41 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 31 August 2022

P 5 392 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CYCLONE NORA Last start winner TAR, 24/08/2022, R7, P 1P 2M 3P 5/3J. Thomas 499545 2/1235

 2 BUNDY TRIGGER 2 Last start winner TAR, 24/08/2022, R12, P 1P 5P 7P 5/2D. Clarson 551787 3/2114

 3 MADAM WHISKEY Last start winner TAR, 24/08/2022, R2, P 1P 3P 6P 5/4A. Ivers 552187 1/0110

 4 ALFIE'S ANGEL Last start placegetter GAR, 20/08/2022, R11, P 3P 2P 1P 5/2S. Atkins 547849 3/2228

 5 GROUNDWATER BOY Last start placegetter TAR, 24/08/2022, R7, P 2P 3P 4P 5/3D. Leard 531413 4/1219

 6 GEORGE'S LUCK Last start placegetter TAR, 24/08/2022, R6, P 2P 5P 3P 5/1K. Schmitzer 538625 5/3189

 7 WILD NATE Last start placegetter TAR, 24/08/2022, R7, P 3P 2P 6P 5/4B. Dwyer 545199 2/0168

 8 BOMBER GHOST 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 24/08/2022, R5, P 3P 4P 7P 5/1D. Stone 536170 5/3150

 9 LOCKY'S EAGLE 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 27/08/2022, R10, P 3P 2P 7P 5/4M. Bretherton 542268 1/0123

 10 FLICK'S DILEMMA 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 10/08/2022, R11, P 2P 5P 6P 5/4T. Pye 546655 1/0105

 11 ZIGGY MULWEE 2 Last start Country winner COO, 28/08/2022, R8, Y 1Y 6P 4Y 5/3M. Turner 542237 5/1183

 12 TINY SPARKLE Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 24/08/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 2P 5/1K. Schmitzer 524934 10/7159

 13 YORE CHEVY Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 24/08/2022, R7, P 7P 2P 1P 5/4C. Last 550611 1/0147

 14 BUMPY JOHNSON Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 24/08/2022, R6, P 5P 8P 5P 5/1M. Jobson 527316 6/4111

 15 ANGRY FIRESTORM Weighted points score TAR, 24/08/2022, R6, P 4P 1P 1P 5/1L. Walker 543606 4/3219

 16 COUSIN BURNER 2 Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R4, P 4P 1P 3P 5/2V. Byrnes 544715 7/2189

 17 LEND THE MOOSE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 24/08/2022, R4, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4K. Barrass 547854 1/0168

 18 SAILING AWAY Weighted points score TAR, 24/08/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 1P 5/2D. Mcgeachie 531304 3/2156

 19 WAR HAMMER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R8, P 7P 4P 1P 5/3D. Solomon 546583 2/1153

 20 TEENY TURNER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R10, P 7P 3P 3P 5/1D. Solomon 541478 8/7150

 21 VICIOUS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R9, P 7P 5P 2P 5/1D. Solomon 534260 12/9144

 22 HE'S GIFTED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R8, P 6P 2Y 6P 5/3R. Maitland 534552 3/1139

 23 SYMI VENTURA 2 Weighted points score GRA, 28/08/2022, R9, P 7P 5P 8P 5/3K. Mackay 541451 3/1135

 24 BURNER UP BURNER 1 Weighted points score MAT, 22/08/2022, R5, P 4P 7P 2P 5/4V. Byrnes 544714 4/0123

 25 EYES ON GOLD 2 Weighted points score TAR, 17/08/2022, R7, P 4P 4P 1P 5/4R. Milton 553864 1/0119

 26 CENTODIECI 1 Weighted points score GAR, 20/08/2022, R7, P 4P 8P 4P 5/4B. Austin 544369 1/0119

 27 CASH KEY 2 Weighted points score TAR, 24/08/2022, R4, P 7P 5P 1P 5/4C. Last 546850 1/0117

 28 MADDY NORTHCOTT 2 Weighted points score TAR, 24/08/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 3P 5/4G. Kelly 535841 1/0111

 29 FLASHING FIRE 1 Weighted points score TAR, 24/08/2022, R7, P 8P 3P 7P 5/4J. Roche 535535 2/0106

 30 BORN A DIAMOND 2 Weighted points score GRA, 28/08/2022, R8, P 6P 4P 4P 5/3R. Taffe 537465 3/196

 31 RATTLIN' AHEAD 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R11, P 4P 4P 5P 5/1B. Mitchell 532694 5/490

9 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 29 August 2022 - 09:41 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 31 August 2022

P 5 392 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 UGG IT 1 Weighted points score TAR, 17/08/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 6P 5/4B. Dwyer 550343 1/084

 33 GAGAN MULDOON 2 Weighted points score TAR, 25/06/2022, R8, Y 7Y 8P 5P 5/1J. Laurantus 538868 4/373

 34 UNBEARABLE 2 Weighted points score KEM, 30/07/2022, R5, Y 5Y 4P 4P 5/4K. Dodson 544962 1/072

 35 TOBIAS 2 Weighted points score GRA, 21/08/2022, R9, P 8P 5P 7P 5/4G. Streatfield 541455 3/069

 36 WINLOCK GUMMY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R7, P 6P 6P 7P 5/4L. Hutton 498917 1/066

10 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 29 August 2022 - 09:41 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 31 August 2022

P MDN 392 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COSMIC MENACE 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 24/08/2022, R2, P 3P 4P M/1D. Stone 553097 0/092

 2 PIZZA THIS 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 10/08/2022, R2, P 2P 4P 4P M/1T. Pye 543259 0/082

 3 KRYPTO BOY 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 27/08/2022, R2, P 3P 6P 6P M/1D. Leard 554333 0/073

 4 HOOKED ON SAL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts COO, 28/08/2022, R3, Y 2Y M/1M. Turner 552733 0/0134

 5 FLY TO EDEN 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 08/06/2022, R2, P 4P 6P 3P M/1J. Laurantus 538307 0/0108

 6 STRAWBERRY SHAKE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 17/08/2022, R2, P 4P 3P 4P M/1B. Smoothy 551579 0/0105

 7 BUNDY ROSE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAR, 10/08/2022, R1, P 5P 4P 3P M/1D. Clarson 552490 0/0102

 8 OLSEN GANG 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GRA, 21/08/2022, R2, P 6P 3P 8P M/1R. Streatfield 549887 0/064

 9 GLENREAGH BURNER 1 Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 24/08/2022, R2, P 7P 5P 4P M/1G. Streatfield 549889 0/072

 10 THAI OAKEY 1 Unrequired at last meeting TAR, 24/08/2022, R2, P 4P M/1D. Solomon 552734 0/058

 11 MONTKEILA BOY 1 Weighted points score GRA, 23/08/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 6P M/1G. Streatfield 550140 0/058

 12 FUEL FUND 2 Weighted points score GRA, 21/08/2022, R1, P 6P 6P 6P M/1G. Streatfield 550138 0/052

 13 HOLLY'S MAGIC 2 Weighted points score GAR, 27/08/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 8P M/1J. Chandler 543303 0/048

 14 GLENREAGH ZOOM 1 Weighted points score GRA, 21/08/2022, R1, P 5P 7P 7P M/1R. Streatfield 550141 0/048

 15 QUEEN A DIAMONDS Weighted points score GRA, 14/08/2022, R1, P 7P 6P 7P M/1R. Taffe 537462 0/044

11 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 29 August 2022 - 09:41 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 31 August 2022

P 5 537 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIGGY MULWEE 1 Last start Country winner COO, 28/08/2022, R8, Y 1Y 6P 4Y 5/4M. Turner 542237 5/0183

 2 WAR HAMMER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R8, P 7P 4P 1P 5/4D. Solomon 546583 2/0153

 3 VICIOUS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 26/08/2022, R9, P 7P 5P 2P 5/1D. Solomon 534260 12/2144

 4 HE'S GIFTED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R8, P 6P 2Y 6P 5/4R. Maitland 534552 3/0139

 5 SYMI VENTURA 1 Weighted points score GRA, 28/08/2022, R9, P 7P 5P 8P 5/4K. Mackay 541451 3/0135

 6 EYES ON GOLD 1 Weighted points score TAR, 17/08/2022, R7, P 4P 4P 1P 5/4R. Milton 553864 1/0119

 7 MAGIC MAVIS Weighted points score GUN, 25/08/2022, R3, P 6P 4P 8P 5/1A. Ivers 531372 16/7117

 8 BORN A DIAMOND 1 Weighted points score GRA, 28/08/2022, R8, P 6P 4P 4P 5/3R. Taffe 537465 3/196

 9 TOBIAS 1 Weighted points score GRA, 21/08/2022, R9, P 8P 5P 7P 5/4G. Streatfield 541455 3/069

12 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 29 August 2022 - 09:41 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 31 August 2022

P NG 537 MDCH

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NIMBLE LULU Grade order Grade 4 2P 4C 2P 4/1/1S. Grey 532549 10/3296

 2 REBECCA GAY Grade order Grade 4 2P 6C 1C 4/1/2N. Goodwin 521897 12/4284

 3 RUBY SANNETTE Grade order Grade 4 4P 2P 3P 4/1/1K. Johnson 538629 6/5246

 4 VOID Grade order Grade 4 3P 6P 1P 4/1/1M. Turner 522724 6/4240

 5 TICKLE ME ELSIE Grade order Grade 4 1P 3C 5P 4/1/2S. Grey 538633 5/4194

 6 VICTOR SANNETTE Grade order Grade 4 4P 1P 6P 4/1/1K. Johnson 538628 7/4180

 7 CUNDLE KATE Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 1P 5/2R. Wright 540245 11/2264

 8 SYMI FORTUNA Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 1P 5/1K. Mackay 541452 6/3228

 9 VICIOUS 3 Grade order Grade 5 7P 5P 2P 5/1D. Solomon 534260 12/2144

 10 HUMAN TOUCH Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 6P 5/2M. Jobson 531782 4/2129

13 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 29 August 2022 - 09:41 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 31 August 2022

P 2 314 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TELFORD 1 Last start winner TAR, 24/08/2022, R11, P 1P 1P 7P 2/1/2K. Sanderson 547118 8/7282

 2 WILLINA GIRL 1 Last start placegetter TAR, 24/08/2022, R11, P 3P 6Y 6P 2/1/2R. Milton 533372 10/8189

14 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 29 August 2022 - 09:41 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 31 August 2022

P 3 314 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NOAH'S ACE Weighted points score GAR, 27/08/2022, R9, P 4P 2P 1P 3/1/2K. Brennan 551321 6/5273

15 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 29 August 2022 - 09:41 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 31 August 2022

P 1 392 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COSMIC BELLE Last start City winner WPK, 13/08/2022, R1, C 1C 2P 1P 1/2D. Stone 532836 15/7322

16 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 29 August 2022 - 09:41 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 31 August 2022

P 2 392 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TELFORD 2 Last start winner TAR, 24/08/2022, R11, P 1P 1P 7P 2/1/2K. Sanderson 547118 8/7282

 2 COSMIC FLIGHT Last start placegetter TAR, 17/08/2022, R4, P 2P 1P 2P 2/1/2D. Stone 532838 11/7348

 3 WILLINA GIRL 2 Last start placegetter TAR, 24/08/2022, R11, P 3P 6Y 6P 2/1/2R. Milton 533372 10/8189

17 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 29 August 2022 - 09:41 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 31 August 2022

P 3 392 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TIGRESS EYE 2 Weighted points score TAR, 17/08/2022, R3, M 5M 2P 6M 3/1/2R. Milton 520946 18/10143

18 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 29 August 2022 - 09:41 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

TAR Wednesday, 31 August 2022

P M 537 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 THAI OAKEY 2 Unplaced after 1 start TAR, 17/08/2022, R2, P 4P M/1D. Solomon 552734 0/058

19 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 29 August 2022 - 09:41 AM WST


